
Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read 
Application And eTION 

Notes, If Any,
 
Attached
 

This is to certify that_-Y-I=-~PI.Y.,~~r..;...;).-,l..;L;l.~ 

has permission to _-l..~~~~-.1..LI~.LCl.ll.1.U.<. 
I , 

AT -!-:}-'~l---J.\:~~l----------

provided that the person or person 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ---,- _ 
Deparlmenl Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-0613 

Issue Date: CBL: 

068 8001001 

Location of Construction: 

151 ST JOHN ST 

Owner Name: 

GPP PROPERTIES 1995-1 LLC 

Owner Address: 

6 STORRS ST 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

N H Signs 60 Old Derry Road Londonderry 

Contractor Address: 

6034371200 

Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name IPhone: Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent 

Past (Jse: 

Commercial- The Granite Group" 
Showroom & Warehouse 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial - The Granite Group" 
Showroom & Warehouse New 
Signs for "The Granite Group" 
Showroom & Warehouse 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$446.00 $446.00 2 I 
FIRE DEPT: D Approved 

D 
. 

Denied 

Signature: 

INSPECTION,: .: ·f';., 
Use Group: (UAlrlV('4.:fypeJ,:e"'1IJ

(/ 

~ ?tiJ5 

Signature:~ 'l;/I!J~/of 

~ 

Proposed Project Description: 

New Signs for "The Granite Group" Showroom & Warehouse 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

ldobson 06/02/2008 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

o Interpretation 

Historic Preservation 

~ Not in District or Landmark 

o Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

o Approved 

D Site Plan D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

:-.. __.- ·i:·-~·"~Tri~~··; ~~~J-l 
; . -­ _..-. -­ - - - -­ ._- '~-1 

Maj D Minor 0, MM D 

'u l'; w I Gu--e{ \ ,J,\;" 
Date: t'). ~ J9k" .~ 

o Denied 

Date: 

D Denied 

}(SJ/l 
Date: 

\: ~. - 1 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws ofthis 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Signage/Awning Permit Application 

\ 

Location/Address of Construction: /5/ 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Tc:;lephone' _ 

GRf\N/TC (;ROl>f ::rc:£(;"'FF ~- G03 -)'11-55£'1t"B jt#BlO~73 
)(~ Ui N COM OJ? 0l'1 

Total s.f. of sigoage x $2.00 
Per s.f. plus $30.00/$65.00 
For H.D. signage= Total 
Fee: $ _ 
Awning Fee= cost of~ork __ 
Total Fee: $ .---­

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Contractor name, address & telephone: 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: 'D:>N f?tz2t/i phone: bD3 - l:::3~ "/6D;). 

I qv ' j/! I' Il 0/ .,

Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: 0 Height _--L._.........L<.-_Co'___ ~ J J
 
Lot Frontage (feet) <;:;1./6- ... Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot ~..l.L..·~~,lollE'-11.et:;~)I!:i?~CIC¢:f!=;.......?}..<; . X
 

Current Specific use: \.)3'\ rH SU,£f'l y 't.OjIIlR{)jOlf;f;~~" S NtU.lt(Q9AA 8J't~If vacant, what was prior use: _ 
Proposed Use: _ 

~ 
Information on proposed sign(s): ,..s'.

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes:..r No __ Dimensions proposed: Height from grade: _ 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes :./ No __ Dimensions proposed: _ 

$1&# Ii --sy. .J. f 11?1 
Proposed awning? Yes ,.....--No __ Is awning backlit? Yes __ No ..-:" , 

S; IbJl \3 yrt ¥1Height of awning: 0/ I Length of awning: I Y' Depth: ---=,3 _ 
Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes V No __ Sib'" t.. y¥1?J 
If yes, total s.f. of panels w/ communications, message, trademark or symbol: s.f. /.S~ /?I~J(;V D 

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): 7:2 '1,. ," Sic,.v f- /$'~ J31 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes __ X I J 7 9j6V r '~'~ No Dimensions: J" 7~.!1 
Bldg. wall sign? ,(attached to bldg) Yes __ No ~ Dimensions: __----,......,...­

./ /~u~ Ji1Awning? Yes ~ No __ Sq. ft. areaofawningw/communication: __Wo'_7=-- - ;lOS 

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. 
Sketches and/or pictures ofproposed signage and existing building are also required. /' 

" 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may requeSt., 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.go~opby.£he 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. C'\) 

, ~ 

/
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed wor~nd that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicab)e la\.t{~ of this j 'etion. In addition, if 
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized represent~fi."e shall-hElve th uthority to enter all 
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this pe~t." 

"-­

',,-. 
TIlls is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. Lt h ~ I ~ 

~~\ o~ ). l ( l _ '? . l
)\ }.... \.1\ ~r I 12-if ,~~ t ;)."'-.R.. t\ L. ~ 0 - V l~;~ 

i I~~ ~ 1)0 .~~~ Vt'-\~ Sr ~~ £- ~~~~ 
J.- -( 'b\rk~ 0"'- r ~ ~"'j, 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

Final inspection required at completion of work. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

Signature ofApplicant/Designee Date 

1lv~ h \ Vk1 cJl..i27 ~~8 
Signature of Inspections Official Date 

CBl: 068 8001001 Building Permit #: 08-0613 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0613 06/02/2008 068 BOOI001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

151 ST JOHN ST GPP PROPERTIES 1995-1 LLC 6 STORRS ST 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

N H Signs 60 Old Derry Road Londonderry (603) 437-1200 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Signs - Pennanent 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Commercial- The Granite Group" Showroom & Warehouse New New Signs for "The Granite Group" Showroom & Warehouse & 7 
Signs for "The Granite Group" Showroom & Warehouse & 7 window awnings wino signage. 
awnings over the windows wino signage 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 06/23/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) This pennit is being issued with the condition that the existing awning (16' x 4') for "The Ultimate Bath" will be pennitted within 
thirty days from when this pennit is issued. 

Dept: Building Status:	 Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 06/24/2008 

Note:	 Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 

2)	 Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Comments: 

6/12/2008-amachado: Spoke to Don Booth. Need certificate offlamibility for awning that is goin up on the D street side of the 
building. 

6/12/2008-amachado: Spoke to Joe Goff from the Granite Group. The Granite Group was Goulet Supply. They took over the building 
around 1988. They changed their name to the Granite Group about 10 years ago. The freestanding sign on D Street was originally 
permitted in July of 1990. The panel was changed out at some point after the name change. The awning for The Ultimate Bath was 
changed without a permit and the new awning is bigger than the original one, so it needs to be pennitted now. Joe Goff said that either 
NH Signs will do it or the manager from Ultimate Bath will come in and apply. 

6/23/2008-amachado: Received certificate of flame resistance. 

6/24/2008-amachado: Received email from Don Booth. The Granite Group wanted to add seven awnings over the windows on the part 
of the building that is set back from St John Street. I added the 7 awnings to the permit and reviewed it for zoning. It is all set. Tom 
Markley will review it again for building. I called Don Booth and told him to let us know the cost of the awnings so we could tell him 
what he owed for this addition to the pennit. We will hold onto the permit until we receive the check for the 7 awnings. 

6/25/2008-tm: On HOLD until all payments made that are owed and then OK to issue. IN HOLD BASKET 



---

~nn Machado - 151 St John st Granite Group ___pa~ 

From: Don B <photosbydonald@yahoo.com>
 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 6/24/2008 1:38:26 PM
 
Subject: 151 St John st Granite Group
 

Hi Ann, 

The Granite Group wants to install window awnings on the 5t John st side of the building. These awnings 
will not have any lettering on them. I have enclosed a file on what they will look like. Can this be attached 
to the already approved sign permit? I realize that additional monies will be required I I am just looking for 
the simplest/fastest way for approval. Also material will be of the same as the sign awning on the D st. 
side.

Don Booth
 
NH Signs
 

603-682-1602 



r-:-- ...~~~._--.~--~.--~------.---_ ..-._-_.-~--_.----.------ .. ----~~--------~-~~--
1 Ann Machado - Phone # for Granite Group PageJJL-~-----~~~--~----_."' ~ - ---~ 

From: Don B <photosbydomlld@yahoo.com>
 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 6/11/20084:29:30 PM
 
Subject: Phone # for Granite Group
 

Ann, 

this is the cell phone number for Joe Goff of the Granite Group 151 St. John St. 603-545-3364 

Don Booth
 
NH Signs
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A-FACE REPLACEMENTS FOR EXISTING D. FACE SIGN 

PAINT BRONZE TRIM BURGUNDY AS INDICATED
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QUALITY 

N.H.jICtNt 
DE51GNED BY Cfi:: 5CALE, "= 1'-0" ~ OBIGNAPI'ROVlD8Y __.__ DATE I lOB I 

60 OLD DERRY ROAD, LONDONDERRY, NH PH 603.437.1200 FAX 603.437.1222 
ClINOAIA f«)jf)l/f6\ DIJ1'I.ICA7/ON. '-/IllS'll 0I11SI Of oos D61GM lit HIIflO' DIGiTAL lmM,r IS ~1IOffl',rfo,r I..... WlTfQUf THE Wi/mil Altr/1ORIlAOON (H /Ill ~lGjjS I 



[Ann Machado - Re: Granite Group Window Aw_ni_ng,---s__ . ~ P_a__=ge 11 

From: Ann Machado 
To: Don B 
Date: 6/26/2008 8:51 :25 AM 
Subject: Re: Granite Group Window Awnings 

Don ­

The extra cost on the permit for the 7 awnings is $30. As soon as we receive the check we will call you. 

Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

»> Don B <photosbydonald@yahoo.com> 6/25/2008 1:01 :37 PM »> 
Ann, 

The total cost of all 7 window awnings is $3280,00. Please either email me or call 603-682-1602 and let 
me know what the additional amount will be, 

Thanks 

Don Booth 
N.H. Signs 



- 16'00" ---- - -- -­

I ·If-----------------·------....------..... -'---'1 
THEI 

1 Plumbing·Heating·Cooling
I BRANITE3'-4' &Water SuppliesI 

GROUP .. 
. ': 
1SOLID AS OUR NAME 

,,_._ .f; 

B ( ONE) 31 x 16' S.F. NON-ILLUMINATED SIGN 
BAKED ENAMEl ALUMINUM FACES WI 1" FRAME AND 1-1/2" ALUMINUM MOLDING 

16'-0" - i 

i 

i T!if ULTIM!lrl: l3!lrti-+ ~g-3'04" 
I 

! 

Showroom Entrance 
_,.,_' ..__.......__..-_...... 1 •
 

• '.~ .50="'. 

c ( ONE) 3' x 16' S.F. NON-ILLUMINATED SIGN 
BAKED ENAMEL ALUMINUM FACES WI 1" FRAME AND 1-1/2" ALUMINUM MOLDING 

I-­

I 5'·0" 

I Il1t-I ULTIM4TI:I 

3'·0" 134TttI 
I Showroom .....a....I 
I Entrance ....,.. 
I 

D
, 

(ONE) 3' x 5' S.F. NON-ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN 
BAKED ENAMEL ALUMINUM FACES WI!" FRAME AND 1-1/2' ALUMINUM MOLDING 

STEEl FRAME, STEEL HANGERS, BRACKET 

I-­

Il1t
I -

I ULTIM4T~I 

3'·0" 134TIiI 
..011IIII&.- Showroo m 

i ~ Entrance 

E
i 

( ONE) 3' x 5' D.F. NON-ILLUMINATED HANGING SIGN 
BAKED ENAMEL ALUMINUM FACES WI 1" FRAME AND 1-1/2" ALUMINUM MOLDING 

STEEL FRAME, STEEL HANGERS, BRACKET 

- GD.. - - - .. - .- - - - ..~ 

QUALITY SIGNS AND GIAPHlCS SINCI 1916 WWW.NHSIGNS.COM 

ClilNI THE GRANITE GROUP 
.-.mIl LOCATION PORTlAND. ME 
IIS1W DATE 04 30 08

I II'"'' REVISION 0506 08 05 1608
 

I ® 0.
Ot51GNweycrrc SCALE, 1-0"'~ct<niNftOYW8"f OATf: I lOS 

I 6~..?~~~E~.~.~~~?.• :,O.~~~.~~~~~~.~~:.~.:,~,::~2.~~. ~,~?w~,:;;7:~1 



SIDE 

• 

c .- 36 in ---- --141.011 - - ._- --_.-- --­

1 '];.' 

41.011 

J 

F
 

jOIJiL (C7Py N?i?A .2~, 75 a ®
 

( ONE) 4' x 14' NON-ILLUMINATED AWNING
 
WI SUMBRELLA FABRIC IS OPEN AT BOTTOM 

DfSIU 
.AIlUIAnUIE 
IISTALl 
SEIVI<E 

QUALITY SIGNS AND GRAPHICS SINCE 1986 WWW.NHSIGNS.COM 
- CLIENT: THE GRANITE GROUP 

LOCATION PORTLAND, ME 
N.H.II~NI DATE 043008 

REVISION 050608 05 1608 05 21 08 

DE51GNED BY CFC 5CALE: = 1'-0" 0 DESIGN APPROVED BY _......_.......__...... DATE / /08 

60 OLD DERRY ROAD, LONDONDERRY, NH PH 603.437.1200 FAX 603.437.1222 
tl/IJOJoBA HOlDINGS. DU~iK'ArlC}lj, TRJomm OR USf o~ '''IS DESIGN IN PRIN1 OR DIG/;Io! ~ORMAlIS P~DHIBIUD BY tAWW!THOU1 Tflf 'HRll1fN "UlHORUAr#().~o' Nfl ~IGN'I 
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( ONE EACH) 3' x 16' S.E NON-ILLUMINATED SIGNS 
BAKED ENAMEL ALUMINUM FACES WI 1" FRAME AND 1-1/2" ALUMINUM MOLDING Jiif1'18 xc1. 
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DATE (MMlDDIYYYY) 
OPIDACORD.. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE A1

CENTS51 OS/28/08 
PRODUCER THIS CER11F1CATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMAnON 
Su1livan, Garrity , Donne1.ly ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CER11FICATE 

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR508-754-1767 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES BELOW. 10 Institute Rd - PO Box 15010 

Worcester ~ 01615-0010 
Phone: 508-754-1767 Fax: 508-754-1885 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAlC# 

INSURED INSURER A: Hanover Insurance Co 22292 
The Grani te Group Who1.esa.lers INSURER B: ~ Insurance Group
LLC 

INSURERC: 
.~J0!8Ph Goff ~ -

P.O. Box 2004~ 6 storrs street INSURER D:
Concord NH 03 02-2004 

INSURER E: 

COVERAGES 

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BElOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POliCY PERIOD INDICATED. NOlWTHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIACATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POliCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

IJN:iM 
~~ POLICY NUMBER ~~ ."gk'fEYCMtNoDIYY1­ LIMITSLTR TYPE OF "SURANCE DATEI_UUI • 

GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000 
r-­

12/31/07 12/31/08 ~~~~~(E~~~~~ce)A X COMMERCIAL GENERAl LIABILITY ZBN6259962 $ 300,000 
'--:J CLAIMS MADE ~ OCCUR MED EXP (Anyone person) $ 5,000 
'-­

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000_ 
r-­ ~-

GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000 
e---­ _. 

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS-COMP~AGG 51,000,000
il n PRO­ nLOCPOliCY JECT 

AUTOMOBILE LIABtUTY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 51,000,000r-­
12/31/07 12/31/08 (Ea accident) A X ANY AUTO Alllr5150364-f'LICE'r POLICY 

1--­
_. 

ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY r-­
(Per person) $ 

SCHEDULED AUTOS 
r-­ -­-­

HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY f---­
(Per accident) 5 

NON-QWNED AUTOS 
f-­ f--------­ -­

r-­ PROPERTY DAMAGE $(Per accident) 

GARAGE LIABtUTY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT 5RA"'AUTO 

c----­

OTHER THAN 
EAACC $ 
---­~---~~~--

AUTO ONLY: AGG $ 

EXCESSIUMBREUA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 510000000 
A o OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE UHN6670861 12/31/07 12/31/08 AGGREGATE $10000000 

,--­
$ 

Fx1llElJUCTIBlE S -­
X RETENTION sO $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ~~~/~I~[-¥S I IOJ~-

B 
EMPLOYERS' lIABtUTY 12/31/07 12/31/08 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 500000
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERJEXECUTIVE 

WC5311S34-AMERlCAIT HOME 

OFACERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE- EA EMPLOYEE $ 500000 
~I~~V~~Sbelow 

-
E.L. DISEASE - POliCY LIMIT $ 500000 

OTHER 

DESCRPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES , EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT I SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Additiona1 Insured-City of Port1.and-insured is applying for a permit to do 
work for the City of Portland. 

CANCELLA11ONCERTIFICATE HOLDER 

City of Portl.and 
City Bal.1. 

Portl.and ME 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION 

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ~ DAYS WRITTEN 

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO so SHAll 

IMPOSE NO OBUGATION OR UABIUTY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR 

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988 ACORD 25 (2001108) 
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Gteriifitate of lIflanu ite.&i.6tanr~ 

ISSUEOBY 
GIM RIMIn CUllom FIbficI. LLC 

1831 North Park Avenue 
O'-n Rav8n. He 27217 

(Ptton.) 33ClI221-121 1 (Fa.) 33el22i040S1 -'nIu i, 10 ""ify ,.t.""""'"'" tIat:ribtfI "'f1W .""''''jI''''''''''''''
AWlllNOS IIY POIIPRfl
 
II WDT WRENTHAM ROAD


FOR fM":LMD 

CIltificltiOJl iI hereby mlde tbII: (Cheat "a" or "b") 

D (a) The utidu dalcribod below tbiJ C ve beea\~tIv'i
 
....... by dieS- Pire Manbal
 
la.. of1be SQ" ofCa1iforaia IDd 

N_ of~hemicaJused --~r------f------

MethodofapplicaDOD -----...~='=t=::::_---------­

1'be utic1w "-crib"below In... tom I
 
s.... Fire ManbaJ b Mlb UI.


IX] (b) 

TI'lIdD ..... of UIaN-IUiItInc fWlric or mlCOri..,. 
....;,FIRE8-=~IIT~H_UV,;.;rvo=R.;.:,Y +_--------- at" No.~ 

The Flame-Retardant Process eel WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing 

>iCo}.o\/l ''toot [; ~~ ~N11 S)~N 
~ ro}--; (("fC At~~) eur;'1~r,'di\ 

J/\ ); l ~J0c~ {VV->t'\~ --Jh~~ 
'1 5 CJJfj ~~ {}-<.- fors~,,~4'1~ JUN 2 3 2QQS 
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'#30~ 
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